TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM681437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/13/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reeb Millwork Corporation		10/13/2021	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reeb Millwork II, LLC
Street Address:	901 W. Lehigh St.
City:	Bethlehem
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77475755	2G	
Serial Number:	90538511	CAMBRIAN	
Serial Number:	90538531	CONMIVO	
Serial Number:	90554819	CRAYBURN	
Serial Number:	90554846	MADDOX	
Serial Number:	77530491	ON-GUARD	
Serial Number:	85511034	REEB	
Serial Number:	85511023	REEB	
Serial Number:	88429643	REEB	
Serial Number:	87386347	RF REEB FINISH	
Serial Number:	90554834	ROCHELE	
Serial Number:	90538522	SANDHURST	
Serial Number:	90382469	WHITE SHIELD	
			-

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900650062

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122942684

REEL: 007454 FRAME: 0049

TRADEMARK

Email: TrademarkNY@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura M. Franco
Address Line 1: 101 California Street
Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018302.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Franco
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Franco by trademarkny/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger Reeb Millwork Corporation to Reeb Millwork II, LLC#page1.tif source=Merger Reeb Millwork Corporation to Reeb Millwork II, LLC#page2.tif source=Merger Reeb Millwork Corporation to Reeb Millwork II, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007454 FRAME: 0050

02:26:46 p.m. 10093041353

10-15-2021

 $\Delta I \Delta$ ⊶renton el

UMC-1 Rev. 3/2013

New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Certificate of Merger/Consolidation

(Limited Liability Co.'s, Limited Partnerships & Partnerships)

OCT 13 2021

	rico		

1. Enter the information requested below and sign by typing your name in the signature field. The form can only by fine in the last at East BEASURES Acrobat Reader 9.1 or greater. (See the pages following this from for field by field instructions, and notes an ifelivery and processing of work requests. 2. Click the "Add Attachments" button to add attachments if required (Check the fleld by field instructions to use if you must include an attachment(s)). 1. After the form has been filled in properly; please save a copy to your computer so that you can upload the form to the State of New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Central Forms Repository Web application by following the instructions in the next step. 4. Click the "Open the Central Forms Repository Horac Puga to start the Form Submission Process", button at the bottom of the form. (That action will launch the State of New Jersey Division of Revenue & Isperprise Services Central Forms Repository Web application, Hyou have not created on account in the application, you will need to do so before using the ordine Web application. Once your account is created, please logis to the application and follow the instructions for submitting your form unit payment entine.)

This form may be used to record the merger or consolidation of a limited liability company, limited partnership or partnership with or into another business entity or entities, pursuant to NJSA 42. Applicants must insure strict compliance with the requirements of State law and insure that all filing requirements are met. This form is intended to simplify filing with the New Jersey State Treasurer. Applicants are advised to seek out private legal advice before submitting filings to the State Treasurer's office. Pursuant to Statute 14A.

- Type of Filing (check one):
- x Merger
- Consolidation
- Name of Surviving Business Entity: Reeb Millwork II, LLC
 - Address of the Surviving Business Entity: 901 W Lehigh St. Bethlehem, PA 18018
- Name(s)/Jurisdiction(s) of All Participating Business Entities:

Jurisdiction

Identification # Assigned by by Treasurer (if applicable)

Reeb Millwork Corporation Reeb Millwork II, LLC

Name

New Jersey New Jersey 01001038807 01PUT HEOWO

5. Service of Process Address (For use if the surviving business entity is not authorized or registered by the State Treasurer):

The surviving business entity agrees that it may be served with process in this State in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of a merging or consolidating LLC, LP or partnership. The Treasurer is hereby appointed as agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit, or proceeding which shall be forwarded to the Surviving Business Entity at the Service of Process address stated above.

6. Effective Date (see instructions):

The undersigned represent(s) that the agreement of merger/consolidation is on file at the place of business of the surviving business entity and that an agreement of merger/consolidation has been approved and executed by each business entity involved. Additionally, a copy of the merger/consolidation agreement has been or shall be furnished by the surviving entity to any member or any person having an interest.

The undersigned also represent(s) that they are authorized to sign on behalf of the surviving business entity.

Signature	Name	Title	Date
Sid for	Scott Kerr	CEO, Reeb Millwork Corporation	
Soft bor	Scott Kerr	President, Reeb Millwork	10-13-21
		II. LLC	

**Important Notes -- New Jersey law prohibits domestic LLCs, LPs and partnerships from merging/consolidating with another business entity, if authority for such merger/consolidation in not granted under the laws of the jurisdiction under which the other business entity was organized. Also, a merger/consolidation certificate may be filed pursuant to Title 42, 42:2A or 42:2B only if the surviving or resulting business entity is a limited partnership, limited liability company or partnership. Also, at least one participating business entity must be a limited partnership or limited liability company. If a for-profit domestic or foreign corporation participates or is the survivor, file the merger/consolidation pursuant to Title 14A. Title 15A corporations are not authorized to participate in mergers/consolidations involving LPs, LLCs, partnerships and for-profit corporations.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007454 FRAME: 0051

02:25:17 p.m. 1003304 1330

4/5

10-15-2021 From: ULS-UILS Trenton el

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

Reeb Millwork II, LLC A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This certificate of formation (the "Certificate of Formation") is submitted for filing for the purpose of forming and organizing a domestic limited liability company (LLC) pursuant to Title 42:2C of the New Jersey Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.

Article 1 **Business Name**

The name of the limited liability company is Reeb Millwork II, LLC (the "Company").

Article 2 **Business Purpose**

The purpose of the Company is to engage in any lawful activity for which limited liability companies may be organized under the New Jersey Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act and to engage in any and all necessary or incidental activities.

Article 3 Initial Office and Agent for Service of Process

The street and mailing address of the initial office of the Company for service of process is 820 Bear Tavern Road, West Trenton, Mercer County, New Jersey 08628.

The name of the initial agent at that office for service of process of the Company is CT Corporation System.

Article 4 **Effective Date**

This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on the date of filing with the New Jersey Department of the Treasury, Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007454 FRAME: 0052

02:25:39 p.m.

10-15-2021

21 5/5 From: GLS-GTLS Trenton e

Article 5 Execution

The undersigned organizer declares, under penalties of perjury, that the statements made in the foregoing Certificate of Formation are true.

Date October 13, 2021

Julianne English, Organizer

51 W 52nd Street, New York, NY 10019

RECORDED: 10/15/2021